State of Minnesota



Supreme Court

OFFICE OF APPELLATE COURTS

Roque "Rocky" De La Fuente and James Bernard Martin, Jr.

Petitioners,

v.

Steve Simon, Minnesota Secretary of State,

Respondent.

NOTICE OF PARTICIPATION OF MINNESOTA DEMOCRATIC-FARMER-LABOR PARTY AS AMICUS CURIAE

Charles N. Nauen (#121216)
David J. Zoll (#0330681)
Rachel A. Kitze Collins (#0396555)
LOCKRIDGE GRINDAL NAUEN P.L.L.P.
100 Washington Ave. S., Suite 2200
Minneapolis, MN 55401
(612) 339-6900
cnnauen@locklaw.com
djzoll@locklaw.com

Attorneys for Amicus Curiae Minnesota Democratic-Farmer-Labor Party

rakitzecollins@locklaw.com

Erick G. Kaardal (#229647) MOHRMAN, KAARDAL & ERICKSON, P.A. 150 South Fifth Street, Suite 3100 Minneapolis, MN 55402 (612) 341-1074 kaardal@mklaw.com

Attorney for Petitioners

Nathan J. Hartshorn (#0320602)
Assistant Attorney General
State of Minnesota
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY
GENERAL
Suite 1800
445 Minnesota Street
Saint Paul, MN 55101
(651) 297-2040
Nathan.Hartshorn@ag.state.mn.us

Attorney for Respondent

TO: The Supreme Court of the State of Minnesota

Pursuant to the Court's Order dated December 17, 2019, this notice is to inform the Court that the Minnesota Democratic-Farmer-Labor Party will participate as Amicus Curiae and will file a brief in response to the Petition on or before Tuesday, December 31, 2019.

Dated: December 23, 2019 Respectfully submitted,

LOCKRIDGE GRINDAL NAUEN P.L.L.P.

s/Charles N. Nauen

Charles N. Nauen (#121216)
David J. Zoll (#0330681)
Rachel A. Kitze Collins (#0396555)
100 Washington Ave. S., Suite 2200
Minneapolis, MN 55401
(612) 339-6900
cnnauen@locklaw.com
djzoll@locklaw.com
rakitzecollins@locklaw.com

Attorneys for Amicus Curiae Minnesota Democratic-Farmer-Labor Party

545330.1

CERTIFICATION OF BRIEF LENGTH

I hereby certify that this petition conforms to the requirements of Minn. R. Civ. App. P. 117, subd. 3, for a petition produced with a proportional 13-point font. The length of this notice is 52 words. This brief was prepared using Microsoft Word 2016.

s/Charles N. Nauen
Charles N. Nauen (#121216)

545330.1

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Charles N. Nauen herby certifies that on the 23rd day of December, 2019, the Notice of Participation of Minnesota Democratic-Farmer-Labor Party as Amicus Curiae was served on the following counsel via the E-Macs Court system and by U.S. mail:

Erick G. Kaardal MOHRMAN, KAARDAL & ERICKSON, P.A. 150 South Fifth Street, Suite 3100 Minneapolis, MN 55402

Nathan J. Hartshorn Assistant Attorney General State of Minnesota OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL Suite 1800 445 Minnesota Street Saint Paul, MN 55101

s/Charles N. Nauen

Charles N. Nauen

545330.1 4